GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2nd FLOOR, BLOCK 'F', JANATA BHAWAN <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6</u>

No. FEB.74/2021/1 (U/O)

Dated Dispur the 24th June, 2021.

Dated Dispur the 24th June, 2021.

OFFICE ORDER

In view of smooth proceedings related to Assam e-Procurement Portal(<u>http://assamtenders.gov.in</u>) and Government e Market Place(GeM), Shri Dilip Kumar Borah, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Assam Finance Department, is hereby designated as Application Admin for e-Procurement Portal of the Government of Assam(<u>http://assamtenders.gov.in</u>) and State Nodal Officer for Government e-Market place(GeM).

Sd/- S I Rahman Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. <u>Finance Department</u>

Memo No.FEB.74/2021/1(U/O)

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister Finance, Assam, for kind appraisal of HFM.
- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 3. Shri Dilip Kr.Borah,IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. All Branches of Finance Department for information and necessary action.

5. Finance(eGU) Department for necessary uploading in website.

By order etc.,

Mahno

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. Finance (Establishment-B) Department.